GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:169
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009

IMPROVEMENT OF LOW GRADE SECTIONS OF NHS
Shanavas Shri M. I.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of improvement of low grade section of National Highways in various States including Kerala, State-wise and
NH-wise;

(b) the details of the rehabilitation / construction work on bridges alongwith the widening / repairing work on the said NHs during each
of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and NH-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government for the expeditious implementation of these projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 169 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 1ST DECEMBER, 2009 ASKED BY SHRI M.I. SHANAVAS REGARDING IMPROVEMENT OF LOW GRADE
SECTIONS OF NHs.

(a) The State-wise and NH-wise present status of improvement of low grade sections of National Highways is at Annexure-Il. There is
no low grade section in the State of Kerala.

(b) The State-wise and NH-wise details of rehabilitation / construction work on bridges alongwith the widening / repairing work on the
said NHs during each of the last three years and the current year is at Annexure-Il.

(c) Periodical review meetings are conducted at State PWD and Ministry's level for early implementation of the above works.
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